CE 44-1365
CFW:dmb
1

RE: JOSEPH IUNCEFORD

By communication dated April 9, 1968, the
Savannah Office of the FBI advised that information
had been received to the effect that one JOSEPH LUNCEFORD
- was in Darien, Georgia, on that date and closely
resembled the artist's conception of the assassin
of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. The information also
revealed that LUNCEFORD was in contact with someone
at Clinton, North Carolina, telephone number 592-9345,
‘He was accompanied by a white female and a small child
and was driving a pink Nash or Rambler with a light
colored top, bearing 1968, North Carolina license
HF-T7050., ’ : N

LUNCEFORD was described as a white male,
age 30 to 35, 5 feet 8 inches tall to 5 feet 10 inches
tall, medium build, sandy, receding hair.

The following investigation was conducted
by IC MARION E, HILLIARD:

AT RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

On April 11, 1968, SARA WATSON, Registration
Section, North Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles,
advised that MONNIE MATHIS PETERSON, Route 2, BoxX 150-A,
Clinton, North Carolina, is the registered owner of a
1962 Rambler, bearing 1968 North Carolina license
HF-T7050.

The following investigation was conducted
by SA JOHN S. SALSBURG:

AT CLINTON, NORTH CAROLINA

On April 11, 1968, Mrs, MAMIE MATHIS, Route 2,
Box 245, Clinton, North Carolina, advised that her
daughter, MONNIE LEONE PETERSON, is the owner of a 1962
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CE U44-1365
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Rambler, bearing 1968 North Carolina license HF-T7050.
- She said that on April 5, 1968, her daughter told
her she was leaving Clinton in search of employment
and saild she would call home when she was settled,
Mrs, MATHIS stated she believes her daughter is in
the company of an individual named JOSEPH LUNCEFORD,
and that her daughter has one of her children, a
- five-year-o0ld boy, with her, She said that on April 6,
1968, she received a telephone call from her daughter,
at which time she was in a town near West Palm Beach,
Florida.

. Mrs., MATHIS said her daughter has talked
about JOSEPH LUNCEFORD for the past two or three
weeks, and to the best of her knowledge, LUNCEFORD
has been employed somewhere in Clinton as a mechanic.
He is believed to be originally from Durham, North
Carolina. She advised that she never saw LUNCEFORD

and knows very little concerning him. Mrs, MATHIS
advised that her telephone number is 592-3495. |

On April 19, 1968, Mrs., MATHIS advised that
she had received no information concerning her daughter's
‘whereabouts or. the whereabouts of JOSEPH LUNCEFORD.

On April 24, 1968, Mrs. MATHIS advised that
on that date she had recelved a letter from her daughter,
MONNIE, showing her return address as 26-A Garden Apartments,
Boca Raton, Florida. She advised that her daughter d1d not
mention JOSEPH LUNCEFORD in the letter.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FBI
Date: 5/6/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365)

MURKIN

Re San Diego gArtel 4/23/68; and Norfilk airtel
4/26/68, .

being furnished Memphis herewith
an original and ght copies of an insert regarding
JIMMY RAY BUNDY

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

(2> Memphis (Encs. 9
2 « Charlotte
CFW :dmb

(%)
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S )2 LI E -5
SEARCHED INDEXED_ 22
SERIALIZED_A. __FILED__|

MAY - 8 1968

FBl— MEMPHIS

Approved: ﬂ\
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Special Agent in Charge
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- By communication dated April 23, 1968, the
San Diego Office of the FBI advised as follows:

On Apri) 22, 1968, a Mrs, WILLIAMS telephonically -
advised that apprpoximately one and one half weeks previauusly
a male cousin of /a neighbor and another male individual named
JIMMY RAY BUNDY ‘visited a neighbor of hers. 'The cousin
was driving a car bearing North Carolina license, Mrs,
WILLIAMS stated that she and her husband thought that BUNDY
bore a striking resemblance to ERIC STARVO GALT and that:
his actions while at the neighbor's home were mostcircum-
spect. She said that BUNDY had a peculiar reluctance to
converse and that he left rather uneXpectedly, hitechhiking
his way south.

= Upon contact, Mrs. WILLIAMS advised thtt the
neighbor to whom she referred is Mrs. MARJORIE GREGG, who
resides directly across the street from her home at 138
Quall Drive, Chula Vista, California. The neighbor's.
cousin was driving a 1957 Chevrolet bearing North
Carolina license HJ-T057. :

Mrs. WILLIAMS said that she had determlned that
JIMMY RAY BUNDY was taken to Alpine, California, by
Mrs. GREGG several days previously and was let out at
which time he began hitchhiking back to North Carolina,

MILTON GRAY MANNING, temporary resident at 138
Quail Drive, advised he is the cousin - of MARJORIE GREGG
the owner of that residence. He said about April 9, 1969
he and a friend, JIMMY RAY BUNDY, left Greenville, North
Carolina in his Chevrolet en route to California. He
said they were in California for about one and one half
weeks, and when BUNDY departed he was hitchhiking to
Greenwille, North Carolina or Portsmouth, Virginia.
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BUNDY was employed by his father, who operates
his own real estate company in Portsmouth., His mother,
Mrs., IDA SAWYER, lives in the Village Grove Section of
Greenville, North Carolina, and is married to RUDELL
SAWYER.

Mrs. MARJORIE GREGG verified the information
furnished by MANNING and advised that she took BUNDY
to Alpine, California, on April 19, 1968, where he
began hitchhiking to North Carolina.

Mrs. GREGG advised she has known BUNDY and
his family for many years, and when shown a photograph
of JAMES EARL RAY, she stated there was no resemblance
bétween BUNDY and RAY.

MANNING also advised that there is no
resemblance between BUNDY and RAY.

' They described BUNDY as follows:

Race: White
Sex: Male
Age: 31 years
Height: 5 feet 10 inches to
' 6 feet
Weight: 180 pounds
Hair: Dark
Eyes: - : Blue
Marks: Knot on back of neck.

By communication dated April 26, 1968, the
Norfolk Office of the FBI advised as follows:

JAMES L., BUNDY, owner of Bundy Realty Company,
5000 Portsmouth Boulevard, Portsmouth, Virginia, advised
that his son has not worked for him for some time and stated
he has not seen his son for over a month. He said that his
" son has moved to Greenville, North Carolina, to live with
his mother.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The following investigation was conducted by .
SA JAMES G. AKERS at Greenville, North Carolina:

On April 26, 1968, Mrs. RUDELL SAWYER, 410
West Village Drive, Greenville, North Carolina, advised
that her son, JIMMY RAY BUNDY, returned to Greenv1lle
on that date from Chula Vista, Callfornia.

. On April 26, 1968, JIMMY RAY BUNDY adv1sed
that he left Californla on April 19, 1968, and hitch-
hiked to Greenville, North Carolina, He advised he
is not acquainted with JAMES EARL RAY, has no information
concerning him, and was in no way implicated with RAY :
or anyone else in the assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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AIR MAIL
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

SAC, SACRAMENTO (100-427) (P)

- to Director, 5/3/68.

NGER CORRESFONDENCE CLUB

-

Investigation was instituted 5/4/68 to locate
and interview individuals, Sacramento Division, who were
listed as individuals on €orrespondence list:

339

CONNIE RIALY osevelt, Manteca, Calif.;

PATRICIA TEVB.S 244 St., Chico, Calif.;

CRRIS’I'IKA RIVB.RS 137 Tuolime, Fresno, Calif.;
JEAN ':oLATON. 827 W, Clintoh, Fresno, Calif
339

AT MANTECA, CALIFORNIA :

Mrs. 7 aka. Connie Rial,
Roosevelt, a vised that sometime in 1966 letters

é Bureau (RM) 4/’5/’/ % 7‘ ﬁx}%
1
1l
1l

Memphis (44-1987) (®41) SEARCHED___,_JNDEXED
Los Angeles (44-1574) (RM) S“““ﬁ&g%jgﬂgaa
22 ?iegoi(M)(m) , / FBI—MEMPHIS
rancisco ” -
2 - Sacramento et
JRB:sab
(9
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SC 100-427

arriving at her home and have been coming to her home
since; however, she denies having participated in this
correspondence in any way. She has saved all letters
received and displayed them for review. None of the
letters viewed were from RAY under any of his known
aliases. She claimed she was not acquainted with RAY
or any of his known aliases. She was left a copy of the
1.0. on RAY and advised she would immediately contact
the FBI if she received any contact from RAY or anyone
with a picture resembling him.

AT CHICO, CALIFORNIA

Owner of dwelling at 244 Oak St., Chico, advised
has owned dwelling at this address since Jamuary, 1965,
and does not recall PATRICIA TEVES, A neighborhood resident
remembers name of TEVES; however, possesses no information.
The 1964 Chico "Polk's City Directory' lists a GERALD and
PATRICIA TEVES at 419 West 6th St., Chico. Occupation
listed as U, S, Army. Subsequent directories negative
re TEVES family. U. S. Post Office, Chico, has no address
in records under TEVES name. Forwarding addresses cleared
every two years by U.S.Post Office, Chico. No reaxd
Chico PD re TEVES family.

It would appear PATRICIA TEVES wéild not have
received correspondence from "Swinger Correspondence Club"
in view of U. S. Post Office.clearing forwarding addresses
every two years and Sacramento contemplates no investigation
re TEVES,

AT FRESNO, CALIFORNIA

CONSUELO RIVERA, 1137 Tuolumne Avenue, Fresno,
sister of CHRISTINA RIVERA advised CHRISTINA has been
married 3 years and previously belonged to Swinger Corres-
pondence Club and all mail received from club during past
3 years destroyed by CONSUELO at CHRISTINA's request since
CHRISTINA has a jealous husband and mail was vulgar in
content. CONSUELO does not recall any correspondence
from GALT or ERIC and added all mail received was destroyed
without attention to sender. She advised no mail was
forwarded to CHRISTINA and CHRISTINA has no knowledge -
of contents of mail,

2
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SC 100-427

JEAN STATON, aka, Jean Slaton, 1184 N, Marks
Avenue, Fresno, advised she formerly resided in trailer
court at 2827 W. Clinton. She advised she may be listed
as member of club but never signed up for membership.
She has, however, received a quantity of maill as result
of joining two:other clubs. She stated most of mail
vulgar in content and she could recall no correspondence
with anyone named ERIC or GALT and photograph of GALT
not familiar to her. A review of correspondence in her
possession failed to reflect any correspondence from
ERIC or GALT.

- ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
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DINECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

SAC, SPRINGFIRLD (44-S61) - P -
NUBKIN
CcR
- {00: MENPEIS)
' Re Springfield airtel dated /17/68 phil airtel
ta all offices dated 4/2&/68.
Re lsundry checks.
Remaining lasundries checkWed in’ ield Pivision

regarding lsundry tags 02B-8 {prior to receipt
- of referenced Nemphis siml), with negative results.

Nemphis (44-1987)
Springfield (44-881)
'l/tl.p o

é lnrau (44-38861)

SEARCHED _ INDEXED

.| SERIALIZED £ Fyggp
MAY - 8 1968

7 FBI— MEMPHIS
// - ,
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TO: 8ac, mwm (157-380)
FROM: B8AC, MEMPHIS («-19&1) (r)
swncr MURKIN; o

. CR. :

-nuoo"

. Re rorumd letter to l.-pm 5/1/68.

: lo-phu is now. mitm Blrcnu approval of a lottor .
' to all offices with instructions as to what disposition they
should mike of negative investigation in this matter.  Pending
. receipt; of such letter, Portland is requested to retain the
. results of such’ mmmtxm and to furnish Memphis oaly _
- infermation which would assist in locating the subject, .
. which would offer additional proof that he is the murderer of
-MARTIN LUTHER KING, or which would indicate thut the lnbnoct
_ was plrt ot a eonptraey. :

'mmmm
4‘

Air‘tel,@—-—lwm
Teletyre JCHmi—

AM______-_“'ﬁ%fg--.

_AM. S.D.__,_____.__.—-—-— :

Spec Del *
Reg Ma..l_____,_,__—-—

Registered_______—-——— '
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 and rear of the car.
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TO  : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-361)
L VROM i SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)
SUBJECT: MURKIN e

lo lbnton urtol to Dnmu datod 8/3/68

© " Yor information Houston, Rock nlm nnmu,
hndlod w lpru‘ncld Mvin.on _ ,

- Emclosed ﬂrntth for the lprtnﬁold Divuxon are
© twe (2) copiu of referenced airtel. Springfield should
' mdlc investigation at Reck. tllud, :umu. as roqmtod .
npuozmﬂzcmlm : .

Memphis (44-1987)
Houston (“-1500)

LT owee A M?Wﬂ—ff// ;

IJD/hJ | o S . INDEXED,
(5) RS o FILED. /7
' ' MA ".7'1968'

-5 - MEMPHIS |

12

@ lprugﬁold (lul-. 2)
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-€4)

FBI
Date: 5/6/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

B S

(Priority)

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS
FROM: SAC, KNOXVILLE (44-696) (P)

MURKIN

Re New Orleans airtel to KaAoxville dated 5/1/68.

DAVIDSON TEXADA LANDERS/ a divinity student at
the University o e South, Sewanee, Tennessee, interviewed
5/3/68 and eliminated as suspect. LANDERS at time of inter-
view in possession of 1965 Mustang, Louisiana license 8L 794

which he stated was given to his wife by her father just
prior to her marriage to LANDERS in December, 1966.

LANDERS desmcribed as follows:

Race: White
Sex: Male
Birth:
Place of Birth: New Orleans, Louisiana
Height: 5*10"
Weight: 183 1lbs.
Eyes: Blue
Marital Status: Married
Wife: CAROL LANDERS
Residence: University Quadriplex
Sewanee, Tennessee
Drivers License: ﬁa .Louisiana drivers license

, ) 4 / ) /; .
&)- Menphis () it (0D B -
1 - New Orleans (Info.) (aAM) SEARCHED —_____. INDERE Uy
2 - Knoxville SERIALIZED 2..... FILED. .o

MAY - 7 1668 /
DWA:pjb

(5) FBI—MEMPHIS‘ H |

Approved: 4},’)2,‘,
Special Agent in Charge
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5/6/68

SACS, Atlanta (44-2386)
_Birmingham (44-1740)
C Memphid (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44.38861)

MURKIN
00: ME

If not already being done, Atlants snd ol
Birmingham should check records of access to safety.
deposit boxes at banks in each of those cities for the
date 4/5/68. Any individusls who made entry into such
safety deposit boxes on this date should be eliminated
28 possibly being subject. This can primarily be done
on the bmds of length of time the box was rented or
on the basis of the renter of the box being known to
bank employees. Any questionable eliminations must
be run out,.

This is being suggosted in light of the
possibility that subject may have rented such 8 box
and then while fleeing may have made entry for the
purpose of withdrawing valusbles.

SEARCHED: i vt s INEE
SERIALIZED.. 4. EWED /
MAY.~ 7 1968

FB A~ MEMPHIS
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5/4/68

SRMAIL
DIRERCTOR, FBI (44.38861)
SAC, LOUISVILIE {(44.5487) (P)

AURKIN
CR
00: MENPHIS

Re Dallas teletype to the Director and Loulsvilje,

£ ’/ /"65.

Re telephone calls of subjeet RAY en route
o8 Angeles to New Orlesns,

Loulisville teleph»aa 03& 105% is oW disgl
and during 12/67 was 1ssued 0 CHARIES E,
of 965 Charles St., louisWlig. HORNEY, upon Lﬂtﬁ?’iﬂ“;
gtates call made from Alping, Tex., to Ioulsville around
12/15/67 was personal in nature and from his wife's parents,
Mr, & Wrs. FRANK MIRANDA, mho résided in Alpine, to his wife
WARY., GURNEY'S wiie rormérly vesided at Alpine,

HORNEY stated that JAMES EARL RAY iz unlmown to
him and that above ¢all was not in connection with RAY or had
anyliiing to do with instant case.

In light of the above, no further action being
taken.,

ARMED AND DARGEROUS.

suresy
= Dallas
(o Memphis (4461987)
¥~ lLoulsvilie
CAE{ D&
{7)

e //"; /‘f>7— ~’{' 2y
SEARCHED
SERIALIZED..../7.....FILED

MAY -7 1968

FBI — MEMPHIS
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»D-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) .

FBI

| Date: 5-2-68
. {
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) -P-
SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

RE: RELATIVES OF SUBJECT JAMES & RAY.

e —— ———

Investigation at Springfield _has determined the
following relatives of subject JAMES RAY, now residing in
this Division:

SISTER: MELBA MARIE RYAN
534 North 2nd
(Virginia Hotel)
Quincy, Illinois
EX-SECOND WIFE
OF SUBJECT'S
FATHER: RUBY CARPENTER
630 North 6th St.
Quincy, Illinois
UNCLE & AUNT: WILLIAM and MILDRED MAHER
712 Brown St.
Alton, Illinois
AUNT: Mrs, FRANK (MABEL) FULLER
2601 Chestnut
Quincy, Illinois

’

(2/- Memphis (44-1987)
2 - Chicago

2 - St. Louis ;

2 - Springfield (44-561) %4/-/7/7;44‘//5 -If¥s
WR:blw SEARCHED ——_INDEXED

(8) SERIALIZED 4. FILED_

MAY - 6 1968
F

MPHIS

/‘ u{ju‘b

Special Agent \in Charge

Approved:
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SI 44-561

The following are relatives living outside Springfield

W

N ‘Dinision;”

- BROTHER: ©  JERRY WILLIAM RAY

' T Chicago, Illinois
SISTER: . SUSAN DONIAN . .

, i ~ Chicago, Illinois
BROTHER: & JOHN LARRY RAY
DI o, St. Louls, Missouri
SISTER: i + 'CAROL PEPPER '

o ‘ .+ 8St. Louis, Missouri
FATHER: . . .JERRY RAYNES
R : : '~JLCenter, Missouri

‘ _ The following are relatives determined to be deceased
or not being contacted at this time- : .

BROTHER: S FRANKLIN RAY ‘or RYAN
DL ‘ S (deceased)
SISTER: = . MARJORIE RYAN
”' - (deceased)
AUNT- Co . SADIE FITZSIMMONS
. _ - (deceased) .
UNCLE. . . EARL EVERETT RAY
R © (deceased) .
‘MOTHER. , - - LUCILLE RYAN
.. (deceased)
GRANDMOTHER: - - MARY MAHER

. BROTHER:

: In the event any additions or deletions are necessary
for the above information, Chicago and St. Louis are requested
to advise Memphis of such

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: 5/3/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

t_._-t.—_.-‘—-——__.——-_———-_

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: , DALLAS (44-2649) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

0OO-MEMPHIS

Re Dallas teletype, 4/27/68, containing results of
interview of BILLY BROWN AEBY

Enclosed herewith are nine copies of FD-302, setting
forth results of interview of BILLY BROWN AEBY, at Dallas, Texas,
on 4/27/68,

gt/ DI Lieh 15+ 55
Z g

(/”’“ b ) | ) SEARGHED. ... INDEXED
emphis (Enc. 9) SERIALIZED...4....FILED

-Dallas - 1558

LAY =0 190
WBH: nc é Faz EMPHIS | Y
\é

. \

Approved: Sent . M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) ' . ‘

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA‘TION

Dcfo__m

BILLY BROWN ARBY, Stark Road, Seagoville, Texas
phone AT 6-3043, interviewed in the Dallas Office, advised
he is uwnemployed and his wife, NMARY, works at the General
Office of Gibson Products Company, Seagoville, AEBY advised
he has five brothers as follows:

AUBREY, an inmate at the ¥. 8. Bemitentiary, Leavenworth,

EEAL, an inmate at the Texas State Penitentiary;

OTI8, a shampoo salesman residing in Houstom, Texas;
rlllihll; engaged in the lumber busimess in Wisconsin;
: JANES, a Pallas, Texas businessman whe operates a
Mobil Station, Lovers lLane and Presten Road,

ARBY stated he is on bond at this time in connection
with possessien of narcotics charges in Pallas and ¥ort Worth,
Texas, He said he expects te plead guilty to these charges
if he can get an agreement on about eight years in the
penitentiary as a sentence, He desires to begin serving his
sentence as soon as pessible. These are state charges.

Kansas;

AEBY said he entered Missouri State Penitentiary in
19681 to serve three cemcurrent nine year sentences for :
armed robbery out of Bt. Louis, Missouri, He was transferred
to a prison farm in 1964. BPuring the peried of 1961-64
he was acquaknted with JAMES RARL RAY, whom he knew as JIMMIE
RAY, Both were employed in the prison bakery whéke RAY was
considered a good worker, RAY worked both in the pastry
crew and bread crew and in the latter capacity was a bread
slicer and packager, AEBXYVYspeculated that if RAY were to
seek a legitimate job en the outside, it might be in the
bakery field since hewuld appear to be qualified to some
degree in this area. :

ARBY classed RAY ags being "money hungry"™ and he
dealt extensively in the sale of amphetamine powder and
benzadrine to other inmates, such items apparently being
obtiined by RAY threugh prison guszrdd, RAY used amphetamine
on a restricted basis himself, but AEKBY thought he was more
interested in the money derived fre. sales:. The amphetamine

“\L\‘\Q\%*\_ \&&—% 83
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powder is injected in selution in the human bedy,

_ AEBY stated RAY kept to himself a great deal and
did not attempt to meddle in other peoples' business, The
enly inmate with whom - RAY was apparently associated to any
degree, was 2 man, name not recalled, B0 years old or mere,
who got eaught with bullets in his pocket and was sent to
an iselation ward as a result, ANBY reecalled that onec one
occasion, RAY had an inmate named GREEN beaten up by two
other inmates because of non payment to RAY for amphetamine
powder, @me of the inumies who beat GRERN up was recalled
as (first name uiiknown) WAPE foom Kansas Qity, AEBY mentioned
that one EARL HARRIS, a Negro "kingpin” frem St., louis, sold
amphetamine powder to Negroes and was believed to have
known RAY. HNe recalled also one RARPH OBERTON would possibly
have known RAY, but not intimately,

- The only relative RAY ever specke of was a brether in
S8t. louis who was apparently a middle man fer money paid
by realtives and friends of inmates for amphetamine powder,
This was a dadgpwtous device by which persoms on the outside
would pay for the powder ocendd bpekailf of their relatives
and friends. RAY'S brether, in turn, was believed to have
$urned the money over te a lawyer who was trying to get an
appeal on RAY'S robbery cenviction. AEBY believed RAY'S
brother was undoubtedly in the hoodlum element.

ARBY recalled RAY as having the general appearance,
except for hair, of the 1960 photos of RAY which appear on
the FBI Identification Order Ne. 4182, He said RAY normally
wore his hair medium length, pessibly with a part which was
believed on the left side. ARBY stated he would not have
recognized RAY from a stand up phote which appeared in some
newspapers and would not have recognized him from a 1968

hoto of RAY under the name of ERXIC STARYO GALY, This name
s unknown to AEBY,

AEBY described RAY as having a nermally medulated
veice, pesgibly having a midwestern accent, He said RAY
had clean personal habits, did not use prefanity or vulgar
language to any marked degree, is likely a good dresser, and
would likely have the general appearance of a businessman
on the outside. He said it appeared to him RAY probakly has
& high school education,

AEBY sald RAY was not recalled to have had any special

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



>
-

DL 44-~-2649
[ 4

in

~intereat or to have ever commented regarding Negroes, Kiu
Klux Klan, his army service, sports, foreign travel, women
friends, homosexuality, clubs, drinking, and the outside
"world in general, He liked to pidy peoker and AEBY congiders
he was a good player, He is not a braggart, is usually mild
mannered and might appear timid to persons who do not know
him well., AEBY hAas no knowledge that RAY had any interest
in "hard narcotics",

_ AEBY said he considered RAY'S normal criminal occu-
pation as apparently armed robbery, based on conversation, that
he would be of the '"hit and run” type covering wide areas.

He said he cannot conceive that RAY would have killed MARTIN
EING except for money. He said since RAY was "on the

" he would only be asking for trouble to have killed KKNG

pt for money,

AEBY said he does not npocitically recall anything
unusEal regarding RAY'S features or personal nervous habits.
He said he would not know where to begin loocking for RAY

1f it was his jJob to find him, He said he does not anticipate
RAY will attempt to contact him, although RAY unquestionably
knew Y was from the Dallas area, /He stated he expects
to be "on the stzwet"” for a week or more at bc'ti but would

e

coaperate 1f RAYshould contact him er wikhohdd ether information

of value comes to his attention,
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 5/3/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
8AC, NEWARK (44-854)
NURKIN - COST DATA
Re Memphis airtel to Albany 4/19/68,

The following reflects cost data fromthe Newark
Division during April, 1968:

(1) Man Hours

_S_Bec:lll Agants Clerical hzl_o;eea'

Regular hours 1197 Regular hours 1435
Overtime hours 223 - Overtime hours 5

Total 1420 hours Total 150 hours
(2) Total Mileage (estimated)

2582 miles
(3) ©Unusual Costs

None
(4) Peak Number of Special Agents Working on Case

107 Special Agents

O I it 6o,
mphis S, \/qwoexso i

2 - Newark
HHR/cam

(4)

7
Approved: Q\ IP

Special Agent in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) l .
FBI

Date: 5/3/68
Transmit the following in —___ AIRTEL

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, DETROIT (44-989)

ﬂ MURKIN - COST DATA

ReMEairtel to Albany, 4/19/68, and BUtel to ME,
4/17/68.

The following is the info requested in re communica-
tions compiled through 4/30/68:

1. A. Number of regular hours spent by Agents on
this case, 583. Number of overtime hours spent on this case
by Agents, 175.

B. Number of regular hours spent by clericai
employees on this case, 414.

2. Total mileage traveled by Bu cars on this case,
2,811.

3. None

4. Peak number of SAs working on case during month
of April, 35.

ﬁ Memphis

2 - Detroit
WJH/ jmd
(4)

S ////Adéé‘—/“ Gt

IR “VED e

"—l;. l/'//) r‘l /73—-—"

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . ‘
FBI
Date: 5_3_68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) (P)
MURKIN - COST DATA

Re Memphis airtel, 4-19-68.

The followlng statistics pertain to the Cleveland
Division for the month of April, 1968:

l. Number of man hours:
Special Agents:
Regular hours - 821
Overtime hours -102
Clerical Employees: 170
2. Mileage: 4,546
3. None

4, 49 Agents

9 Memphis

- Cleveland

JdJd:ral
(4)

/// /¢ /7 ﬂé’of/ﬂvo/f

/

Approved: m A'\/

Sp}éal Agent in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

| J

FBI

Date: 5/3/58

AIRTEL

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (U44-1987)
FROM: SAC, BALTIMBRE (44-669)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

’

Re Memphis airtel, 4/19/€8.

COST DATA, BALTIMORE DIVISION, APRIL, 19¢€8

1.

.

1 - Baltimore
JIG:Jjtk
(3)

Man Hours

A, Special Agents

521 regular
53 overtime
Clerical

116

Total Mileage Estimated

2311 miles.

Unusual Cost

None.

Peak Number of Agents Working Case

90.

Memphis (REGISTERED MAIL)

; ) ()
YA - /é/ - &4
SEARCHED INDEXED...

SERIALIZED....2)..... FILED 0 .............

MAY - 61968

FBI — MEMPHIS

Approved:

A o

Special Agent mar

4] 5., =/

M Per
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s FD-36" (Rev. 5-22-64) “

FBI
Date: 5-2-68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)
SUBJECT: MURKIN -
COST DATA
The following are the cost data figures re this
matter for the Springfield Division from 4/4/68 - 4/30/68:
HOURS
A, Special Agents =
Regular Hours - 1172
VOT Hours - _412
Total 1584
Clerical Employees =
Regular Hours - 3350
OT Hours - _20

Total 370
MILEAGE AGENTS ON CASE

Total - 7,900 miles

OUT-OF-ORDINARY COSTS AL ' g
NDEXED.

None SERIALIZED ‘num_Zt::

AY - 6 1968
2 - Springfield (44-561) ¢

WR:blw
(4)

. J A?
Approved: /((/{ )l' y Sent

Special Aqent\ in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 5/2/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

ATRTEL

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
OM: SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) -P-
MURKIN - COST DATA

Re Memphis airtel to all offices, 4/19/68.
Set forth below is cost data on captioned matter

for 4/68, as incurred by the Richmond Office, as requested
in referenced airtel:

1) Man Hours Expended: Regular Overtime
2ggular e

A Special Agents....‘....'758..'......0...162
B Clerical mployees..”"'sc.............0.4

Total 808 166
(2) Total Mileage (Estimated)....eeeseeccssess 4,354 miles
(3) Unusual Costs:
Expedite Photo WOrK...evieeeeeeeoseess$30.00

(4) Peak Number of Special Agents
Working on Case During 4/68....cccveeeeeeeescs .08

@ Memphis y/ /7// /«{f///f AT 4
- RiChmond RN VPSS ._..l
REB:mfh ; /; ri_;,__i../i_._

(3)

L _LI_._,_____

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . ' 5010-107-02
MAY 1082 EDITION '

UNITED STATES GOVHAMENT . @
Memorandum
SAC, MEMPHIS . ' - paTe: 8/2/68
:  SAG, NEW ORL
- MURKIN - COST ATAv
Re your airtel to Albany, 4/19/68.

The following costs were incurred in the New
Orleans Division on April, 1968, on captioned matter:

.NUMBER OF MAN HOURS ~ Regular  Overtime  Total
A. Special Agents 1,706 -~ 523 2,229
'B. Clerical o 625 176 801

2,331 - 699 - 3,030

TOTAL MILEAGE TRAVELED . y 12,581

UNUSUAL COSTS:

Communications - | o - $25.90
Rental of photographic equipment :  6.24
Total B ’ $32.14

PEAK NUMBER OF SPECIAL AGENTS ASSIGNED 47

: =) p st
-;71’{/~/4/,/7fMﬁ~w 7&

SEARCHED. INDEXED.

‘ SERIALIZED__Z;, FILED___

(>-Memphis ~ MAY - 6 1968
2-New Orleans : FBl—MEMPHIS
DLH:sjl

(4)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) .

Transmit the following in

Via

FBI

Date: 5/2/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: C{A&b{/DALLAS (44-2649) (P)

SUBJECT: “MURKIN - COST DATA
OO-MEMPHIS

Set forth below are estimated items of cost in the

Dallas Division during April, 1968:

1. MANHOURS Regular
Agent 1629
Clerical 139

1768
MILES DRIVEN 11,061
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF AGENTS 50
UNUSUAL EXPENSES:
Telephone
Teletype

Per Diemn
TOTAL

e
oy -Memphis

1-Dallas
FFJ:nc
(3)

Overtime

331
0
331

$105.00
205.00
__48.00

Total

1960
139
2099

$358.00

PSRBT [11Y

ZXED e

3

b seiaien, Ay FILED 42—

MY - 21005
FBI—-‘MEMPH';S

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 5/2/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

ATRMATIL

(Priority)

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44;1987)
FROM: : AC, ALBANY (44-493) (P)
RE: RKIN - COST DATA

Re Memphis airtel to Albany 4/19/68.

(1) Special Agents Clerical BEmployees

Regular Hours 434 162
Overtime hours 65 7
Total man hours JikeTe) 169

(2) Total mileage - 3569
(3) Unusual costs - none

(4) Peak number of Special Agents working on case

during 4/68 - 39

Above cost data compiled by the Albany
Division in captioned case for' the period
Memphis ending 4/30/68.
2-Albany
JSL:ad

(%)

W7

v

LG P et s
SEALLHED —__ INDEXED)
SERIALIZED 4, FiLeo_ /1

MAY - 6 1958

FBI— MEMPHIS

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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umrm memorandum concernisg ene JOSEPE FORRESTER, e
a posgible suspect in this satter, which LEM should be AREEY

.. furaished to the unt, om, in ora-r nnm
may be oldtﬂut«l ho o : , '
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